Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lastar, Inc.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southwire Company
Street Address:	One Southwire Drive
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78557587		INVISIWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100 Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Weslow -Sutherland Abill & Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77335-0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Weslow
Signature:	/David E. Weslow/
Date:	09/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0409

900059086

G/GG8/

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 1

source=LastarAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lastar, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 1501 Webster Street, Dayton, Ohio 45404 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark INVISIWIRE and has submitted an application to register the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with said application being assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 78557587 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Southwire Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its office and principal place of business at One Southwire Drive, Carrollton, Georgia 30119 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

	Title: <u>Residia f</u> Date: <u>Septembe</u>			26,200	6,2006		
STATE OF	04						
COUNTY OF	Montgomery	\$\$;					
sworn did depos	of Sept 2006, before se and say that he/she is	s the <u>Preside</u>	Geoffrey, 1	o me known, who b of Lastar, Inc. and			

sworn did depose and say that he/she is the <u>fresiden</u> of Lastar, Inc. and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Lastar, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[SEAL]

Notary Public My Commission Expires 9/29/2007

Juff A Rosidar

WO 522618.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0411